

Date Provided: 8 July 2021

Title Noise Complaints

Ref: FOI 13853

Information Request

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act into noise complaints and subsequent actions taken by your council:

- 1. How many statutory nuisance complaints did your council receive for noise caused by neighbours over the following time periods?**
 - 2018/19
 - 2019/20
 - 2020/21

 - 2. How many resulting noise abatement orders did the council issue in the following periods?**
 - 2018/19
 - 2019/20
 - 2020/21

 - 3. How many fines were given out for broken noise abatement orders in the following periods?**
 - 2018/19
 - 2019/20
 - 2020/21

 - 4. What was the total value of these fines?**
 - 2018/19
 - 2019/20
 - 2020/21
-

Response by Lewes District Council

		Lewes
<i>How many statutory nuisance complaints did your council receive for noise caused by neighbours over the following time periods?</i>	18/19	136
	19/20	265
	20/21	538
<i>How many resulting noise abatement orders did the council issue in the following periods?</i>	18/19	1
	19/20	1
	20/21	0
<i>How many fines were given out for broken noise abatement orders in the following periods?</i>	18/19	0
	19/20	0
	20/21	0
<i>What was the total value of these fines?</i>	18/19	0
	19/20	0
	20/21	0